
re 

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 1986 CONTINUED 

5. Industrial Oils Unlimited, Inc. by item 

&. Timmons Oil Co. by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on September 29, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Tulsa County maintenance garages, for Rebuilt 

Engines and Rebuilt Transmissions were received and opened. The bidders being 

four in number are as follow: 

1. Fred Jones Ford by item 

2. Southwestern Motors by item 

3. Sun Motor Supply by item 

4. Ace Transmissions by item 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on September 29, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; 

Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Health, for Combustible Gas Detector, were 

received and opened. The bidders being three in number are as follow: 

1. Thermo Electron Instruments $4,805.00 
2. Boren Zinc Safety, Inc. $635.00 

(Notary's expiration date not on affidavit) 
3. Vallen Safety Supply Company $1,553.70 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Health for analysis, report 

and recommendation on September 29, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Selph, 

yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the bid award for Road 

Materials for October 1, 1986 through March 31, 1987 as recommended. Upon roll 

call, Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 115074) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Library, to approve the 

bid award for Steel Shelving for 3 Libraries to Vance Hunt & Associates in the 

amount of $7,416.80 less the deduction for a single shipment of $94.80, lowest 

and best bid. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 115075) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of all Tulsa County 

departments, to approve the bid award for Bread to Continental Baking Company, 

for a six month period beginning September 22, 1986. Upon roll call, Harris, 

yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File Na. 115076) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, on behalf of Highway Construction, to 

approve the bid award for Reinforcing Steel to Amedco Steel, Inc. in the amount 

of $1,062.00, lowest and best bid meeting all specifications. Upon roll call, 

Harris, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 115077) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Administrative Services, 

to approve and authorize execution by Chairman Request for Waiver of Soliciting 

Bids or Quotes and designate Xerox Corporation as sole source for purchase of 


